DeZURIK BOS-US 2-20" (50-500mm)
UNINTERRUPTED SEAT RESILIENT
SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 46.00-2B
OCTOBER 2015
- Materials of Construction

	 6	  = 	 6"	  150mm	 20	  = 	 20"	 500mm
	 8	  = 	 8"	  200mm
Ordering Example:
BOS,6,US,W1,DI,NBR,NBR,DI-S8*actuator
Trim Combination
Give disc-shaft material code as follows:
DI-S8	  =	 Ductile Iron Nickle Plated Disc -
		  410 Stainless Steel Shaft
S2-S2	  =	 316 Stainless Steel Disc -
		  316 Stainless Steel Shaft
ALB-S8	  =	 Aluminum Bronze Disc -
		  410 Stainless Steel Shaft
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
US	 =	 Uninterrupted Seat
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
W1	 =	� ASME Class 125/150 Wafer Drilling
L1	 =	 ASME Class 125/150 Lugged Drilling
On Application
W110	 =	 ISO 7005-2, DIN or BS4504 PN10 Wafer Drilling
W116	 =	 ISO 7005-2, DIN or BS4504 PN16 Wafer Drilling
L110	 =	 ISO 7005-2, DIN or BS4504 PN10 Lugged Drilling
L116	 =	 ISO 7005-2, DIN or BS4504 PN16 Lugged Drilling
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI	 =	 Ductile Iron
Seat, Shaft Seal Material Combination
Give seat, shaft seal material code as follows:
NBR,NBR	  =	 Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
		  10° to 180°F (-12º to 82°C)
EPDM,EPDM	  =	 Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & a Diene
		  -30° to 250°F (-35º to 121°C)
6 www.dezurik.com
Seat Side
180° Position